. |

[Appointment – Urban Counties Caucus]

Resolution appointing Supervisor Carmen Chu, term ending December 31, 2008 to the Urban Counties Caucus.

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does hereby appoint the following designated person to serve as a member of the Urban Counties Caucus, pursuant to the provisions of the Urban Counties Caucus Bylaws for the term specified:

Supervisor Carmen Chu, succeeding Supervisor Chris Daly, seat 1, must be an elected representative from each County Board of Supervisors maintaining the membership of its supervisors in the Caucus. Each representative shall be selected at the beginning of the calendar year by the Board of Supervisors to serve a term of not less than two years to coincide with the sessions of the California Legislature, for the unexpired balance of the term ending December 31, 2008.



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall I Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

File Number:

071535

Date Passed:

Resolution appointing Supervisor Carmen Chu, term ending December 31, 2008 to the Urban Counties Caucus.

December 4, 2007 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 9 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Maxwell, Mirkarimi,

Peskin, Sandoval

Excused: 2 - Chu, McGoldrick

File No. 071535

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on December 4, 2007 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

12.11.07

**Date Approved** 

Mayor Gavin Newsom

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board